



التاريخ : 15 أبريل 2021

النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة عن فترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2021

يسر شركة ظفار الدولية للتنمية والاستثمار القابضة ش.م.ع.ع أن تعلن عن النتائج المالية الأولية (غير المدققة) عن فترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 31 مارس 2021 على النحو التالي:-

المجموعة		الشركة الأم		
غير المدققة	غير المدققة	غير المدققة	غير المدققة	
31 مارس 2020	31 مارس 2021	31 مارس 2020	31 مارس 2021	
ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	
1,933,728	1,709,248	1,613,145	1,476,025	إجمالي الدخل
(527,551)	(445,817)	(330,670)	(298,003)	إجمالي المصاريف
(2,617,314)	944,800	(2,373,911)	912,571	التغير في القيمة العادلة للأصول المالية من خلال الأرباح والخسائر
(1,211,137)	2,208,231	(1,091,436)	2,090,593	الربح ( الخسارة ) التشغيلية
(2,335,307)	(2,604,115)	(2,165,336)	(2,418,395)	تكاليف الفوائد
-	-	(298,672)	(68,081)	حصة من أرباح (خسائر) الشركات التابعة
2,768,494	3,068,866	2,768,494	3,068,866	حصة من أرباح (خسائر) الشركات الشقيقة
791,715	-	791,175	-	مكاسب من الاستحواذ المفترض للشركات التابعة
13,765	2,672,983	13,765	2,672,983	صافي الأرباح للفترة قبل الضرائب
-	-	-	-	ضريبة الدخل
13,765	2,672,983	13,765	2,672,983	صافي الأرباح للفترة

ملاحظات:

- 1- تخضع النتائج المالية الأولية (غير المدققة) لمراجعة لجنة التدقيق / وإعتماد مجلس الإدارة ، ويتم تحميل البيانات المالية الكاملة على موقع بورصة مسقط MSX والموقع الإلكتروني للشركة.
- 2- قد يتغير ربح / (خسارة) الفترة على ضوء البيانات المالية المتكاملة من الشركات الشقيقة للفترة.

رامز العامودي  
الرئيس التنفيذي





Date: 15 April 2021

**Initial Un-Audited Results for the Three Months Period Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021**

In compliance with Disclosure of Financial Statements, Dhofar International Development & Investment Holding Co. SAOG is pleased to report its initial un-audited financial results for the Three months period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021 as under:

	Parent		Group	
	Un-audited 31/03/2021	Un-audited 31/03/2020	Un-audited 31/03/2021	Un-audited 31/03/2020
	RO	RO	RO	RO
Total Income	1,476,025	1,613,145	1,709,248	1,933,728
Total Expenses	(298,003)	(330,670)	(445,817)	(527,551)
Changes in fair value of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss	912,571	(2,373,911)	944,800	(2,617,314)
<b>Operating profit / (loss)</b>	<b>2,090,593</b>	<b>(1,091,436)</b>	<b>2,208,231</b>	<b>(1,211,137)</b>
Finance Cost	(2,418,395)	(2,165,336)	(2,604,115)	(2,335,307)
Share of loss from subsidiaries	(68,081)	(289,672)	-	-
Share of profit from associates	3,068,866	2,768,494	3,068,866	2,768,494
Bargain gain on deemed acquisition of subsidiaries	-	791,175	-	791,715
<b>Net profit for the period before tax</b>	<b>2,672,983</b>	<b>13,765</b>	<b>2,672,983</b>	<b>13,765</b>
Income Tax	-	-	-	-
<b>Net profit for the period</b>	<b>2,672,983</b>	<b>13,765</b>	<b>2,672,983</b>	<b>13,765</b>

**Notes:**

1. These initial unaudited results are subject to approval by Audit Committee / Board of Directors. After approval complete financial statements shall be uploaded on MSX / Company's website.
2. The profit / (loss) for the period may change subject to receipt of complete financial statements from associates for the period.

  
Ramez El-Amoudi  
CEO

